Dimensions in millimeters (inch equivalents as noted)   © 2024 Blum, Inc.
MERIVOBOX | Drawer Assembly and Removal
1
2
1
2
1 2
click

	‒ M Height
	‒ Specify color when ordering
     indium gray (IG-M) or silk white (SW-M)
3
Front fixing bracket
Part no.
INSERTA ZF4.10I2
Screw-on* ZF4.1002
*Screws not included
	‒ Two brackets required per drawer4
Cabinet and drawer profile sets
Sets include:
Nominal length
Actual cabinet
profile length 125 lb 170 lb  Indium gray/silk white
11" 270 (10-5/8") 450.2701B 470M2702S
14" 350 (13-3/4") 450.3501B 470M3502S
16" 400 (15-3/4") 450.4001B 470M4002S
18" 450 (17-11/16") 450.4501B 453.4501B 470M4502S
20" 500 (19-11/16") 450.5001B 453.5001B 470M5002S
22" 550 (21-5/8") 450.5501B 453.5501B 470M5502S
24" 600 (23-5/8") 450.6001B 453.6001B 470M6002S
Installation wood screw 609.1500 609.1500
Installation system screw 661.1450.HG 661.1450.HG
Cabinet profile1 Drawer profile2
	‒ Left and right profile

16 © 2024 Blum, Inc.   Subject to technical modifications without notice
MERIVOBOX | Required Parts
Rear fixing bracket set
Set includes:
Part no.
Indium gray/silk white ZB4E000S
Installation screw 612TH
	‒ Left and right bracket
	‒ E Height
	‒ Specify color when ordering
     indium gray (IG-M) or silk white (SW-M)
3
Top gallery rail set
Set includes:
Actual cabinet profile length  Indium gray/silk white
270 (10-5/8") ZR4.270RS.E
350 (13-3/4") ZR4.350RS.E
400 (15-3/4") ZR4.400RS.E
450 (17-11/16") ZR4.450RS.E
500 (19-11/16") ZR4.500RS.E
550 (21-5/8") ZR4.550RS.E
600 (23-5/8") ZR4.600RS.E
	‒ Left and right gallery rail
	‒ Specify color when ordering
     indium gray (IG-M) or silk white (SW-M)
5

Indium gray/silk white ZB4E000S
Installation screw 612TH
	‒ Left and right bracket
	‒ E Height
	‒ Specify color when ordering
     indium gray (IG-M) or silk white (SW-M)
3
Top front fixing bracket
Part no.
INSERTA ZF4.50I2
Screw-on – pre-assembled chipboard screw Ø3.8 x 11.4 ZF4.5002
	‒ Two brackets required per drawer6
BOXCAP set
Set includes:
Actual cabinet profile length  Indium gray/silk white
270 (10-5/8") ZL4.270S.E
350 (13-3/4") ZL4.350S.E
400 (15-3/4") ZL4.400S.E
450 (17-11/16") ZL4.450S.E
500 (19-11/16") ZL4.500S.E
550 (21-5/8") ZL4.550S.E
600 (23-5/8") ZL4.600S.E
	‒ Left and right BOXCAP
	‒ Specify color when ordering
     indium gray (IG-M) or silk white (SW-M)
5

5
5
2
3
4
1
Components
36 © 2024 Blum, Inc.   Subject to technical modifications without notice
MERIVOBOX | Required Parts
Inner drawer profile set
Sets include:
Nominal length
Actual cabinet
profile length
 Indium gray/silk white
14" 350 (13-3/4") 470M3502S
16" 400 (15-3/4") 470M4002S
18" 450 (17-11/16") 470M4502S
For effective use of storage space, we recommend:
External Actual cabinet profile length (AL) drawer sides - Inside Actual cabinet
profile length (AL) drawer sides = 150 min.
Inner drawer profile3

profile length
125 lb 170 lb
18" 450 (17-11/16") 450.4501B 453.4501B
20" 500 (19-11/16") 450.5001B 453.5001B
22" 550 (21-5/8") 450.5501B 453.5501B
24" 600 (23-5/8") 450.6001B 453.6001B
Cabinet profile1
	‒ Left and right profile
Outer drawer profile set
Sets include:
Nominal length
Actual cabinet
profile length
 Indium gray/silk white
18" 450 (17-11/16") 470M4502S
20" 500 (19-11/16") 470M5002S
22" 550 (21-5/8") 470M5502S
24" 600 (23-5/8") 470M6002S
Outer drawer profile2